
Total Men Women
Less than 

24 years

50 years 

and more
Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women

County of Zagreb 4 341 2 144 2 197  721 1 507  806  287  519  225  110  115  894  395  499 1 365

County of Krapina-Zagorje 1 553  766  787  251  650  329  100  229  58  27  31  322  124  198  690

County of Sisak-Moslavina 4 218 2 037 2 181  807 1 466  584  248  336  248  120  128  738  368  370  653

County of Karlovac 1 462  665  797  242  457  296  126  170  77  41  36  382  177  205  488

County of Varaždin 2 183  959 1 224  347  915  469  174  295  131  63  68  560  249  311 1 078

County of Koprivnica-Križevci 1 295  631  664  286  370  295  135  160  102  59  43  314  149  165  698

County of Bjelovar-Bilogora 1 889  919  970  458  462  328  117  211  115  66  49  499  238  261  499

County of Primorje-Gorski Kotar 4 066 1 860 2 206  445 1 521  558  208  350  239  113  126  795  357  438 1 539

County of Lika-Senj  823  405  418  149  258  117  36  81  23  10  13  157  71  86  211

County of Virovitica-Podravina 2 621 1 202 1 419  518  875  384  163  221  115  51  64  404  182  222  366

County of Požega-Slavonija 1 360  652  708  308  362  259  110  149  95  39  56  312  150  162  337

County of Slavonski Brod-Posavina 3 501 1 529 1 972  703 1 020  662  269  393  253  131  122  642  278  364  866

County of Zadar 2 141  998 1 143  305  698  467  144  323  173  75  98  654  254  400  756

County of Osijek-Baranja 10 778 4 539 6 239 1 865 3 602 1 354  538  816  298  138  160 1 550  710  840 1 517

County of Šibenik-Knin 2 238 1 190 1 048  305  738  263  104  159  121  73  48  511  275  236  489

County of Vukovar-Srijem 3 624 1 618 2 006  878  819  761  313  448  200  104  96  798  366  432  580

County of Split-Dalmatia 10 846 5 292 5 554 1 402 3 701 1 718  578 1 140  622  316  306 2 163 1 048 1 115 2 532

County of Istria 1 409  670  739  159  462  332  102  230  184  84  100  640  245  395 1 157

County of Dubrovnik-Neretva 2 217 1 009 1 208  242  771  332  117  215  65  28  37  411  189  222  575

County of Međimurje 1 885  876 1 009  416  534  395  150  245  108  60  48  429  215  214  771

City of Zagreb 10 109 4 895 5 214 1 070 3 689 1 446  520  926  544  287  257 2 040  899 1 141 6 052

CROATIA 74 559 34 856 39 703 11 877 24 877 12 155 4 539 7 616 3 996 1 995 2 001 15 215 6 939 8 276 23 219

August 2025 75 495 34 451 41 044 10 827 25 111 4 660 2 219 2 441 2 720 1 338 1 382 9 692 4 665 5 027 18 842

September 2024 82 839 38 235 44 604 13 001 28 513 15 132 4 269 10 863 3 757 1 787 1 970 13 742 6 400 7 342 22 846

September 2025/September 2024

Absolute change -8 280 -3 379 -4 901 -1 124 -3 636 -2 977  270 -3 247  239  208  31 1 473  539  934  373

Relative change in % - 10,0 - 8,8 - 11,0 - 8,6 - 12,8 - 19,7 + 6,3 - 29,9 + 6,4 + 11,6 + 1,6 + 10,7 + 8,4 + 12,7 + 1,6

* Other activities = making monthly earnings, that is, income from other independent activity, the amount higher than the average unemployment benefit paid in the previous calendar year, registration of trade company, 

   trade business, registration to farming insurance, employment in line with special regulations, etc.

                 CROATIAN EMPLOYMENT SERVICE

REGISTERED UNEMPLOYMENT AND EMPLOYMENT IN THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA, SEPTEMBER 2025

County

Registered unemployed persons Employment and other activities
Deletion from the register for 

other reasons
Newly registered persons

Job 

vacancies



REGISTERED UNEMPLOYMENT AND EMPLOYMENT IN THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA, SEPTEMBER 2025

Total Structure, % Men Women

I. UNEMPLOYED 74 559 - 34 856 39 703

 - share by the gender % 100,0 - 46,7 53,3

II. NEWLY REGISTERED - ENTRANTS INTO UNEMPLOYMENT 15 215 100,0 6 939 8 276

 1. Without work experience 3 458 22,7 1 726 1 732

 2. With work experience 11 757 77,3 5 213 6 544

 Structure of entrants into unemployment:  0  0

   1. Directly from employment 10 165 66,8 4 407 5 758

         Notice due to business reasons 1 807 17,8  858  949

         Business closure  192 1,9  115  77

         Expiry of fixed-term work contract 5 097 50,1 1 848 3 249

         Expiry of seasonal work contract  432 4,2  182  250

         Mutually-agreed upon notice 1 531 15,1  809  722

         Employee-initiated notice  636 6,3  335  301

         Other reasons  470 4,6  260  210

    2. From private agriculture or any other type of work  52 0,3  23  29

    3. Directly from regular schooling 2 398 15,8 1 210 1 188

    4. From inactivity 2 600 17,1 1 299 1 301

EXITS FROM THE REGISTER - TOTAL: 16 151 - 6 534 9 617

III. EMPLOYMENT AND OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES 12 155 100,0 4 539 7 616

Employed on work contract basis 11 270 92,7 4 001 7 269

 1. Permanent work contract 2 110 18,7  915 1 195

 2. Fixed-term work contract 9 160 81,3 3 086 6 074

Other business activities 

(registration of trade company, trade business, registration to farming insurance, 

parent-caregiver status and the like)

 885 7,3  538  347

IV. DELETED FROM THE REGISTER FOR OTHER REASONS 3 996 100,0 1 995 2 001

 1. Exit from the labour force

     (retirement, educational activities)
 582 14,6  229  353

 2. Non-compliance with legal provisions (not actively seeking

     for work, unavailable for work, etc.)
1 525 38,2  906  619

 3. Cancelled registration and failure to report to the CES 1 581 39,6  716  865

 4. Other reasons  308 7,7  144  164

V. REPORTED JOB VACANCIES

 Number of Requests 14 735 - - -

 Number of Job Vacancies 23 219 - - -


